1	[Program/Project/Pre-Construction Management Services for the Water System Improvement
2	Program]
3	Resolution authorizing the General Manager of the San Francisco Public Utilities
4	Commission to award and execute a professional services agreement with Parsons
5	Water and Infrastructure Inc. (as guaranteed by Parsons Corporation) for an amount
6	not to exceed \$45,000,000 to provide Program/Project/Pre-Construction Management
7	Services for the San Francisco Water System Improvement Program.
8	
9	WHEREAS, The Program/Project/Pre-Construction Management Services agreement,
10	is an integral part of the SFPUC Water System Improvement Program; and
11	WHEREAS, The work under this agreement consists of program, project and pre-
12	construction management, and training and mentoring that will supplement existing internal
13	
14	skills where sufficient qualifications or experience are not available through City resources;
15	and,
16	WHEREAS, Staff and HRC review of proposals resulted in Parsons Water and
17	Infrastructure, Inc. (as guaranteed by Parsons Corporation) as the highest scoring proposer;
18	and,
19	WHEREAS, The cost of the agreement shall not exceed \$45 million; and,
20	WHEREAS, The estimated duration of the task order agreement is five years; and,
21	WHEREAS, An HRC subcontracting goal of 13% DBE participation has been
22	established and approved for this contract by the HRC Contract Compliance Officer (CCO)
23	assigned to the SFPUC; and,
24	WHEREAS, Funds for this contract have been identified; now, therefore, be it

25

1	RESOLVED, That an expenditure of funds is approved to execute a professional
2	services agreement with the highest scoring proposer, Parsons Water and Infrastructure, Inc.
3	(as guaranteed by Parsons Corporation) for an amount not to exceed \$45,000,000 to provide
4	Program/Project/Pre-Construction Management Services for the San Francisco Water System
5	Improvement Program.
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	